
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1276
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2003
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN UTTAR PRADESH
AMIR ALAM KHAN

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the National Highways passing through Uttar Pradesh;

(b) the number of districts connected with these National Highways;

(c) whether the Union Government propose to connect the remaining districts of Uttar Pradesh with the National Highways; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS ( SHRI PON. RADHAKIRISHNAN )

(a) 30 Nos. of National Highways pass through Uttar Pradesh.

(b) 60 Nos. of Districts are connected with the National Highways.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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